

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:
Alyssa Amasol
(808) 539-3437
alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com

Ka Makana Ali'i Celebrates Halloween with Makana Kids Munchkin Masquerade Instagram Costume Contest

The annual favorite Halloween contest goes virtual at Ka Makana Ali'i

KAPOLEI, HI (October 28, 2021) — Ka Makana Ali'i invites its community to celebrate Halloween weekend at the Center for West O'ahu with a Makana Kids Munchkin Masquerade, Island Craft Fairs Tricks & Treats Fall Fest, and a Halloween Cat Adoption Special at PetSmart.

In lieu of traditional trick-or-treating, Ka Makana Ali'i is inviting its Makana Kids member families to a Munchkin Masquerade on Saturday, Oct. 30 from 3 to 5 p.m. The first 300 families to show their Makana Kids email will receive a pre-packed bag of treats from the Center, while supplies last. Treat bags will be filled with candy and goodies for keiki 12 and under. This event is contactless and is limited to the first 300 families that attend. Families must observe social distancing. This is not a trick-or-treating event. To enroll in the Makana Kids Club, visit https://www.kamakanaalii.com/kids-program/.

Keiki under 12 in costume are invited to enter for a chance to win one of five prizes in the Center's Makana Kids Instagram costume contest! Keiki in costume take a photo in front of the spooky Ka Makana Ali'i logo now through Sunday, Oct. 31. Find the spooky logo in the Macy's wing, opposite Bath & Body Works. Families that post photos on Instagram must tag @kamakanaalii and use #LOVEKMA to be entered to win. Prizes will be awarded to the parent of the keiki under 12 in the following categories: Most Creative, Spookiest, Cutest, Best Group and Funniest.

On Saturday, Oct. 30 from 11 a.m. to 5 p.m., Island Craft Fairs is hosting its Tricks & Treats Fall Fest in Center Court. Support local vendors and artisans with favorite local snacks, clothing, jewelry, masks, hand sewn totes and more! The community can also participate in games, giveaways and goodies during the Fall Fest.

PetSmart is offering a Halloween Adoption Special now through Oct. 31. Adopt a black or orange cat from PetSmart and receive a free FVRCP vaccination or wellness bundle, which

includes flea treatment, nail clipping, and ear cleaning. The vaccination is valued at \$32 and the bundle is valued at \$40. All Poi Dogs & Popoki adoptables are sterilized, microchipped, flea treated, dewormed and have received their first shots. Adopters also receive a free coupon booklet from PetSmart with over \$450 in savings on pet supplies. Adoption fees are \$50 for an adult and \$100 for a kitten. Visit PetSmart for more information.

Visit our website at www.KaMakanaAlii.com for more details about upcoming promotions. For the latest news and updates, follow Ka Makana Ali'i on Facebook and Instagram with profile name @kamakanaalii. For media inquiries and on-property approval, please contact alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com.

###

About Ka Makana Ali'i

Ka Makana Ali'i offers residents and visitors a family-friendly, mixed-use center in the heart of Hawai'i's fastest growing community. The 750,000-square-foot Macy's-anchored center features more than 100 exciting stores, restaurants, a state-of-the-art Consolidated Theatres and the state's first Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton located on property. The newest development, The Grove at Ka Makana Ali'i, creates an additional 109,000 square feet of space with lifestyle retailers, eateries and services, such as 24 Hour Fitness, Foodland Farms, Straub Clinic and Urgent Care, and PetSmart. Serving as the premier gathering place in Kapolei, Ka Makana Ali'i fulfills the shopping and dining needs of the ever-expanding community. Its convenient location offers excellent highway access, ample parking and public transportation for shoppers. Through an innovative partnership with Department of Hawaiian Home Lands, Ka Makana Ali'i will financially support programs benefiting Native Hawaiian interests statewide for decades to come. For more information, please visit www.kamakanaalii.com.

About JLL

JLL (NYSE: JLL) is a leading professional services firm that specializes in real estate and investment management. JLL shapes the future of real estate for a better world by using the most advanced technology to create rewarding opportunities, amazing spaces and sustainable real estate solutions for our clients, our people and our communities. JLL is a Fortune 500 company with annual revenue of \$16.6 billion in 2020, operations in over 80 countries and a global workforce of more than 92,000 as of June 30, 2021. JLL is the brand name, and a registered trademark, of Jones Lang LaSalle Incorporated. For further information, visit ill.com.

Media Contact:

Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com